
 

MOLUNG RURAL MUNICIPALITY 
Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 

Prapcha, Okhaldhunga 

Province No.1 , Nepal 
          

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

First Date of Publication: 2075/10/07 

Molung Rural Municipality has allocated funds to cover eligible payment under the Contract given below. Bidding is open 

to all eligible Bidders. 

Contract ID Description of Work 
Bid Security 

Amount 

Cost of Bidding 

Document  

Estimated Amount 

(Without VAT) 

NCB/MRM/01/075-76 
Construction of Prefab 

Office Building  
NRs. 1,75,000.00  NRs. 3,000.00 

 

NRs. 59,31,831.62 

 

 

1. Molung Rural Municipality invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Construction under National competitive 

Bidding Procedures. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Molung Rural 

Municipality Office, Prapcha, Okhaldhunga. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased from the office of Molung Rural Municipality, 

Prapcha, Okhaldhunga by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of 

company/firm registration, business registration certificate, VAT and PAN registration certificate and tax clearance 

certificate of fiscal year 2074/075 and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Nrs 3,000.00 before 5 P.M. of 

2075/11/07 B.S.(19th February 2019) 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in bank:  

Name of the Bank: SUNRISE BANK LIMITED., Molung Branch, Prapcha, Okhaldhunga  

Name of Office: Molung Rural Municipality 

Office Account no. : 0880515147703002 DHARAUTI KHATA (For the deposit of Bid Security Amount)   

Project Rajaswa Account no.: 0880515147703004 ANTARIK KHARCHA KHATA (For the cost of Bid Document) 

Bid Document may be purchased from the Molung Rural Municipality Office, Prapcha, Okhaldhunga upon payment of a 

non-refundable fee of NRs. 3,000.00 in cash or may deposit on office account as stated above. 

4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of Molung Rural Municipality by hand/courier on or before 12:00 noon on 

2075/11/08 B.S. (20th February 2019). All bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

5. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to attend in person at 2:00 P.M. on 2075/11/08 

(20th February 2019) at the Office of Molung Rural Municipality, Prapcha, Okhaldhunga. Bids must be valid for a period of 

90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a Bid Security or a scanned copy of the bid security, amounting to a 

minimum amount as specified in the table above, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

6. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in deposit account no. 

0880515147703004 of office of Molung Rural Municipality at Sunrise Bank Ltd., Molung Branch and submit bank deposit 

voucher along with the bid. 

7. Information or data submitted by the bidder which is either incomplete or unclear or not substantiated by supporting 

documents shall not be considered for evaluation. 

8. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid. 

9. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the 

original last date of bid submission. 

10. Other related rules & regulations are as per Public Procurement Act-2063 and Public Procurement Regulation-2064. 

11. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, 

whatsoever. 
                                                                                                                                                                  Chief Administrative Officer 

 

 



  



                


